
Overview AEGON EUR 1 billion share repurchase program

Date Number of shares Average price EUR amount Daily Volume % of daily volume
Thu 09-Aug-2007 90,000                   13.5031 1,215,279.00 24,404,858     0.4%

Fri 10-Aug-2007 2,400,000              12.9095 30,982,800.00 22,620,571     10.6%
Mon 13-Aug-2007 -                         -                   -                        17,071,765     0.0%
Tue 14-Aug-2007 330,000                 13.1462 4,338,246.00 13,704,609     2.4%

Wed 15-Aug-2007 380,000                 12.9388 4,916,744.00 11,645,170     3.3%
Thu 16-Aug-2007 2,000,000              12.782 25,564,000.00 17,742,212     11.3%

Fri 17-Aug-2007 200,000                 13.0547 2,610,940.00 42,987,288     0.5%
Mon 20-Aug-2007 150,000                 13.3584 2,003,760.00 8,682,593       1.7%
Tue 21-Aug-2007 700,000                 13.2901 9,303,070.00 9,049,010       7.7%

Wed 22-Aug-2007 150,000                 13.4393 2,015,895.00 7,132,569       2.1%
Thu 23-Aug-2007 950,000                 13.5514 12,873,830.00 9,058,630       10.5%

Fri 24-Aug-2007 1,220,000              13.4075 16,357,150.00 8,515,307       14.3%
Mon 27-Aug-2007 280,000                 13.4509 3,766,252.00 3,983,991       7.0%
Tue 28-Aug-2007 3,400,000              13.172 44,784,800.00 12,006,164     28.3%

Wed 29-Aug-2007 550,000                 13.0505 7,177,775.00 7,178,959       7.7%
Thu 30-Aug-2007 500,000                 13.1647 6,582,350.00 8,226,261       6.1%

Fri 31-Aug-2007 320,000                 13.3856 4,283,392.00 10,034,998     3.2%
Mon 03-Sep-2007 760,000                 13.4134 10,194,184.00 4,055,168       18.7%
Tue 04-Sep-2007 410,000                 13.3826 5,486,866.00 9,215,498       4.4%

Wed 05-Sep-2007 2,270,000              13.3405 30,282,935.00 8,419,476       27.0%
Thu 06-Sep-2007 670,000                 13.2784 8,896,528.00 10,261,523     6.5%

Fri 07-Sep-2007 3,300,000              13.1946 43,542,180.00 13,673,018     24.1%
Mon 10-Sep-2007 2,800,000              13.0974 36,672,720.00 7,235,479       38.7%
Tue 11-Sep-2007 -                         -                   -                        7,431,025       0.0%

Wed 12-Sep-2007 1,090,000              13.0828 14,260,252.00 5,982,223       18.2%
Thu 13-Sep-2007 -                         -                   -                        5,982,224       0.0%

Fri 14-Sep-2007 710,000                 13.1878 9,363,338.00 7,928,691       9.0%
Mon 17-Sep-2007 1,870,000              13.0937 24,485,219.00 9,922,207       18.8%
Tue 18-Sep-2007 -                         -                   -                        11,649,881     0.0%

Wed 19-Sep-2007 -                         -                   -                        18,930,643     0.0%
Thu 20-Sep-2007 -                         -                   -                        8,366,375       0.0%

Fri 21-Sep-2007 -                         -                   -                        11,612,664     0.0%
Mon 24-Sep-2007 460,000                 13.3877 6,158,342.00 6,883,198       6.7%
Tue 25-Sep-2007 680,000                 13.3114 9,051,752.00 8,832,665       7.7%

Wed 26-Sep-2007 -                         -                   -                        8,710,880       0.0%
Thu 27-Sep-2007 140,000                 13.4650 1,885,100.00 7,728,276       1.8%

Fri 28-Sep-2007 370,000                 13.3958 4,956,446.00 7,390,743       5.0%
Mon 01-Oct-2007 -                         -                   -                        5,745,860       0.0%
Tue 02-Oct-2007 -                         -                   -                        14,708,308     0.0%

Wed 03-Oct-2007 -                         -                   -                        6,763,444       0.0%
Thu 04-Oct-2007 -                         -                   -                        17,845,152     0.0%

Fri 05-Oct-2007 530,000                 13.9364           7,386,292.00 13,448,583     3.9%
Mon 08-Oct-2007 490,000                 14.0064           6,863,136.00 7,638,043       6.4%
Tue 09-Oct-2007 310,000                 14.0869           4,366,939.00 7,912,533       3.9%

Wed 10-Oct-2007 270,000                 14.2006           3,834,162.00 13,372,544     2.0%
Thu 11-Oct-2007 490,000                 14.1473           6,932,177.00 11,317,067     4.3%

Fri 12-Oct-2007 810,000                 14.1150           11,433,150.00 6,188,932       13.1%

Total 32,050,000            424,828,001.00

Summary for EUR 1 billion repurchase progam as announced on August 9, 2007

Total number of shares purchased 32,050,000            
Average price 13.2552                
Total EUR amount 424,828,001.00     
% of program completed 42.5%

AEGON share capital

Number of shares Par value Shares in EUR
Common shares 1,622,941,212       0.12 194,752,945.44      
Preferred shares 243,660,000          0.25 60,915,000.00        
Share capital issued and outstanding 1,866,601,212       255,667,945.44      

Treasury shares held 77,707,633
% of share capital held 4.2%


